
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR A ) 
DECLARATORY RULING BY DEPARTMENT ) 
OF PUBLIC SAFETY/911 COORDINATION ) 
BOARD REGARDING DETERMINING ) 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR RURAL CARRIER ) 
INTERCONNECTION TO THE NEXT ) 
GENERATION 9-1-1 SYSTEM ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

TC17-063 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Response to Motion to 
Dismiss and Certificate of Service were served electronically to the Parties listed 
below, on the 19th day of April 2018, addressed to: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 



Ms. Jenna E. Howell 
General Counsel and Director 
Department of Public Safety 
118 W. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jenna.howell@state.sd.us 

Mr. Kim Robert Scovill 
Vice President - Legal and Regulatory, and Assistant Treasurer 
NextGen Communications, Inc. 
275 West St., Ste. 400 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
kim.scovill@comtechtel.com 

Mr. Richard Coit 
Executive Director and General Counsel 
SOTA 
320 E. Capitol Ave. 
PO Box 57 
Pierre, SD 57501-0057 
richcoit@sdtaonline.com 

Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers 
Attorney at Law 
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup, LLP 
PO Box280 
Pierre, SD 57501-0280 
dprogers@riterlaw.com 

Ms. Margo D. Northrup - Representing: South Dakota Network, LLC (SDN) 
Attorney at Law 
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Northrup LLP 
PO Box280 
Pierre, SD 57501-0280 
M.Northrup@riterlaw.com 



Ms. Kara C. Semmler - Representing: NextGen Communications, Inc. 
Attorney at Law 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP 
503 South Pierre Street 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501-0160 
kcs@mayadam.net 

Amanda M. Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


